
STATE OF VERMONT 7/1/2022-6/30/2024 (FY2022-2023)ACTUARIES TO REVIEW 
CAPTIVE EXAMS AND APPLICATIONS 

1. CONTRACT #: 43739
David K. Raikowski, ACAS, MAAA, FCA
Actuarial & Technical Solutions, Inc.
1767 Veterans Memorial Highway, Suite 16
Islandia, NY  11749
draikowski@actuarialsolutions.com
Phone:  631-471-8655

2. CONTRACT #: 43740
Aguedo M. Ingco, FCAS, MAAA, CPCU, ARM
AMI Risk Consultants
1336 SW 146th Ct.
Miami, FL  33184
bobingco@amirisk.com
Phone:  305-273-1589

3. CONTRACT #: 43776
John Romano, CPA, CITP, CIA, CFE, CSM (Contract contact)
Michael C. Dubin, FCAS, FSA, MAAA, FCA (Consulting actuary contact)
Baker Tilly US, LLP
1650 Market Street, Suite 4500
Philadelphia, PA  19103
John.romano@bakertilly.com Phone: 215-972-2277
Michael.dubin@bakertilly.com  Phone: 215-972-2363

4. CONTRACT #: 43741
Alan Shaw, ASA, MAAA
INS Consultants, Inc.
419 South 2nd Street New Market, Ste 206
Philadelphia, PA  19147
aturner@theinscompanies.com
Phone:  215-625-9877

5. CONTRACT #: 43742
Carl Harris, FSA, MAAA, FCA
ISC Strategies Consulting, Inc.
Courier only:  6000 Westown Parkway, Suite 310, West Des Moines, IA  50266
Mailing:  P.O. Box 66039, West Des Moines, IA  50265
charris@insurance-strat.com
Phone:  515-222-1955

6. CONTRACT #: 43743
John P. Yonkunas, FCAS, MAAA, CFA, CERA
JPY Services, LLC
70 Black Brook Road
Meredith, NH   03253
jyonkunas@jpyservices.com
Phone:  860-559-9331
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7. CONTRACT #: 43744
Michael Mayberry, FSA, MAAA
Lewis & Ellis, Inc.
6600 Chase Oaks Blvd., Suite 150
Plano, TX  75023-2383
mmayberry@lewisellis.com
Phone:  972-850-0850

8. CONTRACT #: 43745
Amy Angel, FCAS, MAAA
Milliman, Inc.
201 Edgewater Drive Ste. 289 (changing suites?)
Wakefield, MA 01880-6215
Amy.angell@milliman.com
Phone:  781-213-6264

9. CONTRACT #: 43746
Robert J. Walling III, FCAS, MAAA
Pinnacle Actuarial Resources, Inc.
3109 Cornelius Drive
Bloomington, IL 61704
rwalling@pinnacleactuaries.com
Phone:  309-807-2320

10. CONTRACT #: 43747
Patricia Matson, FSA, MAAA
Risk & Regulatory Consulting
20 Batterson Park Road, suite 380
Farmington, CT  06032
Tricia.matson@riskreg.com
Phone:  860-305-0701

11. CONTRACT #: 43751
Al J. Rhodes, ACAS, MAAA
SIGMA Actuarial Consulting Group, Inc.
5301 Virginia Way, Suite 230
Brentwood, TN  37027
AL@Sigmaactuary.com
Phone: 615-376-5110, ext 202

12. CONTRACT #: 43748
Ronald J. Williams, FSA, MAAA
Spring Consulting Group, LLC
30 Federal Street, 4th Floor
Boston, MA  02110
Ron.williams@springgroup.com
Phone:  860-324-2408
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13. CONTRACT #: 43750
Bobby Jaegers, ACAS, MAAA, FCA, CSPA
Taylor & Mulder Property and Casualty Consulting Actuaries 
10508 Rivers Bend Lane
Potomac, MD  20854
bjaegers@taylorandmulder.com
Phone:  301-365-4800

14. CONTRACT #: 43749
Scott Garduno, FSA, MAAA
Taylor-Walker Consulting, LLC*
20 10th Street NW, Suite 803
Atlanta, GA  30309
sgarduno@examresources.net
Phone:  801-562-5748
*Same firm name but change of address and email.
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